
Attachment A 

SUPPLEMENTAL PROJECT INFOR ~ TION 

File#: p~J_.OO~rL\_0wner: I i2& ~Q.. ~" ~.LC. Parcel#:,£:f.i-2 0 O-.Q.Q-2_ 

D 

1. SW! of Area Dleturbed: 
2. Size of Vineyard: 
3. Acres al Vines: 

•· Slope$ or Area Diawrbed: 
fi. AmoUnt of Total Acruge Equal to Of Above~ S! 

8. Total Nurnbof' of Tttct AeMo'VCd 
a)n,tve• 
b)non-nawes 

1. Pn>Aanllng Sta;e: 

V 

Ii e. llrt1CJ dea,ing. ripping. ,tt~ a! dr.,,. rr~ .. v,neyartl stllk/ilg, i"311itlatio<'I ~ ~ syst11m.. inl1da:irm flfld 

~ (II pemutftfJ(ll aro ~ :'Se'Jconrtll MNSurn. pkJntir,g °'...:!4!:: ffltw mi.khingJ f1 i: 
Start o.to JIU '1J End Dote .JU.t..J,4 Du-.. * ,,1,,.2_ deys 
Tffl!PO!'lt,Y Cover Cl'QP P~nhtll __ Yet __ No 

:z. Pl@fltlng Slll;o: 
(1.t! fn'"'!J of vines, ~flflding pe.<rfJIJfleflf OlYllef ck,, ~ "'" mu!ch. masntfJltf; Tf:'L_rol ~, _/_IJ___ 

Staf1 Date 05"ll:L End Date: Ourabon. days 
~ . . 

3. OpctnrtiQRal Stage: 
(menlenant:e .rid lttfuslmtM1 m l'ldlllMt1 ot ps,manen.t ~ camrol practice:;, ~,:ion of anrwal ~'l1 t10 ~(l($(0n 

control~. c~r ol ~7!} 
Stitrt oa~· _!!!l,/..k. I 

I . Fanning Equipment: 
_ TradHaymg Percent of Use_% 
_ Rubber-tired Peraint of Use_% 
.,L.ATV · Pen:entoflAe.1!.% 
.,LHancl/Manual Percent of u~ ..j£.% 
_Olner ldf!scribe) ____ Percent of Use_% 

2. Anmiol Pn1t1ing: ~. 
Time of Year --I..B:!------ Number of oars Z... 

3. Annual Sulfunng:_ M ~11 rime ~f Year ri'J~ • IJ':1a_ E.stimated apo!qbor:,siyear -=~--
4. Weed Control: 

UpderVing 
T .. ,,,,w,... a;; l $_1lj'U:,I _ 
Meltlod 0f applicsti0:i b ~ 
Mo"ll!'lt ' 

A/)Pl:eaitionsJyear _ .. - ..!,_ 
N11J'lll)W, 0• Worken. : _ .L _ 

5. Harvost(Cruah): 
__ f,,. __ days Number of Wort-.ers -~-~--

A'OACHM!:Nl _A_l•ROJIN~C FO!U,'.Q3_03.05 lcil 

C\ / 15 /z,oi.\ (R\: 8!1.~12.1.) 



e. FfO&! Protoctlon Mothoct(•I 

Retum-stack healers 

- Sp,inklers 
Misters 
Wind Machines 

_ Late Pruning ,,. 
.Ji Oth0r · /10 Ii I: 

7. ROdont Prolootlon Mcrlhod(~: 
_ Rodentic:ldea 

ttOffff Pl 
P@nrflon 

_Raptors 

frf9HffflCf.. 
11~~·}.e.:!1.-J 

-2::,_ Traps other __________ _ 

_ Fencing 

8. Bfrd Protection Method($): 

_Netting 
_B~Cannon, 
_ Visual Oiltracters ~ tlfil:s elCJ 

a ...... or Perdle$ r! 

- • ._, """ C: _Othef ___ ..,__~-=-----
9. P,op09Cld Nighttime Al;tivltl(lf;: 

~ Harvnt 
.,A_ SIJ%)hur Application 
_ PttiliQda/He,t,ieidt ~iClfJOl'I 

Oth~~-------
1 o. lnigaUon Method, 

Sprinklenl VJ Ori s tem - . -£!.PY$ 
11. Othar Praposod AetMvet: 

mmotrer 
(mollths} 

Other 

Tim,ofDay Dprationr,,fUff 
(Olfyl Pf!r Jlf%'T} . 

1. Estimated stze of grape tnleilslttuck ir trallers 10 be used: 2..- tons 
2. Estimated number at truefl/Wlhlde trips per day; Cr.1s.•1, ~ Vineyard Deve'op11ent:_.½___ Ar.n.ialfy 'f.o 
3. EGtimated numtJer ol farmwortttn/vahlclo: 4 Ct'\.lsh ~Prun:tlg 
4. Lunch provklod on..ito for hlnnworkora: K_ YH No 

s. P,oposctd prltnOr)' OCCMs: Dl"JJ/ b@l1'f,#Yt . ~-~~-~--·-- ______ _ 
&. ProPQQ<t e.vcond~ry or;ccH, If OIJY: __ /tOft.ft....----------------
C 

,AqplfcetJOO 
Mgthad 

fM1BcJcast, spaf 
dnp $y$1etn ~:c1 

Aqollg(ktn 

~waum 
~raeto_) 



2.Mlldclltc:fdes 
OIL 
J;Jetts.-e 

4. AodcritiefdOS 

pos~ 
5. 0thvr Chemlcala 

15. Proposed Store~. Mbd~ljjng and Safety MeuurN: 

Type at onsile chemical stcrase fac:ifity in use or pfOpOSed. /JO . _ (ilJ 1 I IF ' }1>~ f 
Lcc:82:00 of c:utTOnt or poteni•e, a!Q.ta) -,ised- for U1e fflllC'!lg cs~uurel chcmie4lt ll'!6 lho doti:ription of 
!he fa:i!mo. p,o&Dnt thero t Of 'f $17-"fe . . . . 

Lccamm of current or proposec area des!gnaled for the deaning and washing of chemical applicati()!I 
equijlment Off ~ UT 

1. Cutnmt and/or Propoted Weter~ 601.1rce(111): 

AgtJ:yltpml Woter Sr>urcelsl : 
_Well 
_Sprmg 
_ StrQm or Creek 

.L =:r(s) Affl_&:l_ .J:},J?_ J>_fU_~"U1> 

~tfe!I tmd Non-Aqrlcy/141,al Waif! Sgurceff} 

_Sp'ing 
--~- S:rtr.im or Cre~k --~r _____________ _ 

P"lF!f'! ol TOI;// 
AMlcl.(luntlllse: 

__:.Y. 
--~-) 
__ o/, 

/.lP ~, 
100% 

&CWitotfet@I 
Re;,~As 

__ ½ 

ATTACHN!ENT A PROJIN"O FO~M 03 03 0~ l!I$ 

'{ /is /zot/ {]J: -8,tl\\~1.) 



2. Curm1I ll'ld Futurc/PropoNCt Watcf Uoogo (,c,tt ~1 r,:.M ,Hr .. AF-,v,J : 

~ -
Vineyard & other AgflC(JltUral Us4l$ ..Qd..L...AF!yr 

Resicfential/Oomestlc ~ Qi, J): AF/,µ 
Other Uses: _,....._,.AF.lyr 
rotal usage: Ae:.!£6...:.AF'Jyr 

3. Allowable Groundwater Altotment: 

~,:~, 
..Jh.LLM+{( 
-......,,,,.AF¥ 

0•53AF1yt 
__ _,AF/yr 

t, ~I Of Aoek Gencre,~ ltmluglll IO ttle ~ dilMG tile vllltY&rd ~ uto'I ri~ end ralllnO pl'OalM): 

~olTgllll /Jsf1llln 
___ % O:He . off-5111! 

off-sile-

Pfoeoled Use:Pflpo,nlt~: 1 __ Read Bass (CI\IShed to ~~ lizll) 

__ "Rock Mulch" (O\ll>hed to list me and tu"'/tllCl lckts! 

_Decorative Rock N 
_FiQ (IIUned> 

---~- _on-si:e 
___% on-site 
___ % _ on-site 

off-Sile 
__ off-site 

_S!Adted In Pile 
_om. 

_% on .. ile __ off,aflttl 
__ Off•lita 

2. £dmt1td Amount Of Cut a Fllf: __ cubic yards (ttim~I 
__ cubic yardfi (M) __ Cilblc: ya!ds(llll) 

3. tf rock/lpolls material Is to~ dlapoM<t of ofHlte. where, what for and how muctl; 

LocatfoaotQl$posel§s UsotM@teritll 

•· l)flris Dlapoool (Lo=tlon & t.-tctttod): 
__ On-111e _ _ =· ----·· 

: 

~ 
~---cublcyards 
____ c:ubieyards 
____ ~IC yilrd:i; 

1. Pfease IMicate any other related or required pemtlts assocfated with the ~ conversion plan: 

~: 
G,..d.ln;: Yes __ No L 
BuUding: YO&_ No ..JL. 

StNcWtG.1 ECP: Yea __ No~ 

Sowaot~I: Ya·- NO J{_ 
§tltlj! ~ gt E.9.m.!Y.X; .. ~ 

TimbcH' ~ Plan: Yes Nil IF' 

Timber Conversion Exemption; Yes= No · f.: 
sil!ml Dept ot FJsh & Game: 

St.ambeCI Alteration Parmrt: Yes_ No~ 

ilill OfvWon or wa1qr e1sns1: 
Approprtato Wotor Alg"lt PermJt Yo• -- No -1L 

!l!to E¥?Y!c2nm0Dl!l Pc@gtign t:smruav; 
Chemlcel Application PennH(a}: Yes ___6__ Ne 

Qtlm Stare & FedW§I Perm~ t~se list): 

2. Consuttation with, or letter of •greemont from: 

GroundwetmMtcriB Permit: Yes __ Ni>-!_. 
UN PormDl: Vet NII· ,. 

V.iricneo: Vos= No I 
~ Hot Ustod: ________ _ 

Timb<tr C<m~on Permit: Yes __ Nil K_, __ ecr~.s 
___ acres 

Bmmi Water ouat1tv Cgntf9! sn:1: Via$ No 

NIVPNI) Mf rtoo B•b1a'k?I Sffik:p,'NOA,A: 
&!Dlf £els 5ll §IJQ!Dlltl= 
U.S. fjsJI 11ml Wlls!:Jlfi §IIYI.I(!: 

YH __ Ne_ 

ve,_. No_~ 

Yes No 

ATTACHMf.NT ~AJ'ROJiNfOfORM_0)_o:i_o5 Id~ 

9 ( I S/1..01.,1 ~\: &l-z.~/t1) 



,· 1.-ei,·-,,- ,,.,,.;. ,_..,.,;;.. !f .. Jc,j9'>1
~ !...r 11J"h.i'il Uil-jf 

COi'JSEiR.VAT!OI\I, fJEVEll...iOP?:,%~itllT & PU~NNlli£G COMMISStON 
1 i95 ihi,d Strc-e'!., Room 2110, Naic,, Cafii-omia 9.<!-559 

~rn7) 2534~.-rn 

J=iOR OJr:pfCE USE ONL. Y 

A~N;~: OYC\ J .J,,CX)~ CXJ3 ~SGS QUAD: ___________ _ 

f J $TRUCruRAi. K J ft,GRICUL ,uitAIL 

~ECJUO:ST: JCQ£,~\'.\ \ - Ee p 
lrOWNSHIPIF'...ANGE: ----------

i?iROJECT TYPE: . Agricuttur;;?; 

Nor.-ft.gricullure: 

i\iew __ Vineyard Replant {Precess !: 1:._ ii: _J O!har. _________ _ 

Structure DrivBWay __ r~oad __ Reservoir Other _______ _ 

PEP.CEm .S2..0PE: Cropland: _____ Slruciure: ____ . Pad: ____ _ Drivew~y: _____ Road: ____ _ 

OTH!:P. Pi:P.MITS: 

f.?EVEE'W .AGS:JCIES: 

Gradir.g Psrmil Use P-ermit: Variam:e: Septic Sys!em Permit: _ Groundwater Pern:~t 

CDPD:.JL Ccuni:y ConsrJltanl: __ OR P.CD: 

F ll'JAI.. APPROVAL: CDPD: ._.X_ Date: _______________ _ 

ro BE COMPLETED BY APPLJCANV 
P.I•~~ :l)'F1' "r pnn! 1.?glbll'J 

Appra~:n1r'sName: \l.Z.'8 H:1.0,e:o LL L. c/o RvjL\ t. u\c\..e,,1110.,. 
Teiepirn:me #; (f-o'f) :>ID - 4 9 7..5 fa]:!.#:{__) .., E"Mail: rvd.1,1-=..1Jic\e.1r1Q,.@q1nc..ii.t.o·r11, 

. J -::l 

f,ilamng t,ddress: 4 ~3:1: E.cr.>+ ?,',).. Aveov~ 1'\Jo-eo--· CA '14-55(5 
No Slreel Ciiy'L~ 'o·· i~e.--- Slala Zip 

Status of AppBicant's Interest in l?ro1,0Je;-:.,y: ____ __,_ _____ ~-:-'nct"'--'"'---'--v---.,......• 1 __ '-=------'-------'----
f>l"op~rty 10wner's Name: l-Z.. "Z g \-Tc..~e,V\ L-L. C- c-Jo Ak M.~'(o..ptJ...o 
T$~ephoilile ~j.: (bZ.G}. 8b4- l '=t 55 Fa::{#:(__) __ ..,......_____ iE-Maal: ir&o@n«.?""4e.o'l'O .(.om 

i\!Jaiffing Acidress: 3435 Lili! shi(e. B::>ule,.vo..r~ S()ite. [050 Los A.r.:5,~les CA q ooto 
No Siree: Cft.1 State Zip 

Suts Add:nass/Locatkmi: 17--z.. 8 H c.:3teo Roc.c.\ fl) c,. fO-... 
Mo St~ ,- City + r 25 ~ ,_ )Q ""1'0,S 

~sessor's Paree!"#: OLf<t- 7-00- OO~ E;i::1$:in-_g Far-~ei S~; iO,, acres Oevero~ment Area Si;re: ~ , ~ . acres 

Slo[OG R;;;,gg: _2,__ % /.o J.5... % T,ota! P,creage <:: 3).)%: _Q_ acres Estimated To·!al A,,101J11!it aU Cut & Fill: () cubic 1ards 

LancitirAeiiia;ISurveyl?riaparnolfay Te...,,o-... ti-rtl"a... £vrv'.?.d_,S Tl')c... Dare: q-Zl-2.D 
~ . 

{NOJE: C~nlour map/survey is required for al! de•,eloprner.t areas wilh 2n eslirr-.aled slope of 15% orgrealer and [1?f all ro2d/drlvaway projects. Coniour 
map mus! im;i!.,de all areas within 10o·cr the cu '. snd lill edges. Per.:e.'l\ s!ope ·sh2II be c:a

1
tcuratad and ~rasenled as whole numbe~.) 

Sourcais)of1f!Ja·l$ r; \\Lil-ke~ ~\ \?-_e..c.je,Je..dt LJ"-.~ 
Related Pi!!mlili'ls Ried: 0 Watel- !Rights LJ Groundvf~r!er O Wail O Se1.'lage O:sposaf D U~;1 ?ermrWaria11ce·? 

0 Timce~ H.sr.<est D Stream .Alt,erae§cm O Ot[1,ers: ______________ _ 

I hereby C':)riify that all the ir,formaHon coniair.ed in th!s application, inclL!ding b.!.!! not limited to, ii'lis appficalion form, the supp!emant;;,1 
informa1ion sheets, site f,)!an, plot pian, cross saclions/elevations, is complete and eccurate to the best of my linowledge. I hereby auihorize 
such inves!',gations ir.c!u<llr:g access !o Cc:.mty Assessor's Records as are deemed 11ecassary by ,2 Ccu . Janning Division for evaluation 
of ~Jis application and praparallon of l'eports reiaf.::o! lhereto, :m::!uding ihe r.g[1I ci aSV"'.ss lo the pro ~ n 'IOivec:. 

,/ ---- _;:_•'_··--=::---·-:-----:-~=--~~-----
Slgr;aiure of Applfcimt 

I Esli,712/sd Fee F/sceipt Number: Date 

l:\OR!GDOCS\A?PFORMS\10n Line EC?.doc 02111;20.;9 



·12. 
I 

13. 

r' -~~~==~--========s=-~=~m.m=r-r:= a==~~~--==-===-=-=-===~~=~ 
fJrr~~i2~ri1:k~rr!sf~,wcl1M ~hoofnif.i' ilnf©ieyruaifJ,1m · · · .i_· 

i ·1. ProjectDescrip'lion: _ .. ~ '\ . . .. .. , : . . __ .. ·. ,.,, - · ~;~i: 0 4C\--· JOO- 00 :;> :I 
j \fw✓t\ >:: iveo.v \Jin~ts&, VeJe\~~e_"""r-'-'n.,,_e!..:rt'--',·\--------- ! 
, l 

._lj Parcel size: 6. I D acres Total land aiea disturbed:'! I . 3 5 ~g~~ I · 
1 Agriculturs: NEW plant acres:".':=/ ,25 "'11""~ Replant acres: __ _ 

I
i Structures: 0 residence D building O d;iveway O road D other_______ j 

: 2. Project Phases: ]22] one O two or □------ ~ 
l 3. Anucipated date to srart constwc!ion (month/year): ________ . 20__ ,,l; 

J_ 4. Estimated date of completion of each phase: Phase 1: _____ _ 
i Phase 2: _____ _ 

I ~------- I 

i
ij 5. Total consin.iciion time estimated:__________ I 

q 6 Work scheduled between Oct. 1 and Apr. i? OYes /MNo OR ,1 l · between Sept. 1 and Apr. 1? □Yes 0No (municipal v1atershed) I 

! 7. Winterization measures in the Erosion Control Pfan (,',. P, Ti F·e... S.hee+ ,i 

J 8. !s a grading permit, a well permit, or a sewage disposal permit r:equlred? □Yes ~No 

J

i If yes has the Napa Co O Public Works and/or D Environmental Mar,agement. Departs. ooen notified? 0Yes 0No ,J 

! . Slope lt'lfoimatior: 

11

! 
1 9. Earth moving, grading or land clearing on s!ope(s) of: :J. % to 12._% 
I 10. Total acreage with slopes greater than or equal to 30%: 0 acres 

f 11 . Contou;mappingsource: \e.('('a.. ~i<rlr)o-.... St>,ve1..1,s 1 nt:.. (5--Z..{--z.o) l 
~t =======.....,..,...=~==e==-=..,....-~"'""""=-,~=-v,,.,,,.,. a===~..,..-=~--------,-.,,,.,.,_.-c ... -~-1 

WiJJ~r;~~ij«;1rg~1,u-~~, ti;ti~~~-¾i~, ~--~~"$~&~~~~~- ~1\~i$.~~.rr ?'~~ . ! ,, 
\! 

l 
I 

l 

Water-deficient area: ~Yes (applicant must contact Co Env Mgmt DepO □No 
Sub-Waters;1ed Name: S.(3L.rl,O C-,fe; ' . . 

Municipal Reservoir Watersiiid: 0Yes !Zfr-10 

!f yes: 0 Bell Canyon n Kiar,ball O Milliken O Lak,e Hennes_"'f=y O Rector 

··14_ Have any other erosion control plans effecting this parcel been app;oved since 1S31? □Yes ~No 
;! 
I. 

' 15. 

I 
I 

i 
r 
f 
i 

Coverage infonnation {required for projects in fil1Y watershed): 
(a) Existing acres of tree canopy cover per parcel: 

?roposed acres ol canopy cover to be removed: 

Percent of car;opy CO\/er to be retained per par-~el: 

(b) Existing acies of shrub, brush, grass wi!houtlree canopy per par::ef: 
Proposed acres of shrub, biUSh, grass cover to be ramoved: 
Percent of shrubs, brush, grass to be ;etained per pa,cei: 

j 1 € . Is there a l,J\/ater Rights pemift associated with "the project or parce!? 
i a) Ccpy of permit from the S~ate Dep~ or Water Resources attached? 

acres 

O. 13 acres 

R3 % 

\.(23 acres 
, G3 acres 

_fl___% 

□Yes l:8f4o 
□Yes 0No OR 

I 
1 
l 
! 
i 

I bj Date application for necessary permit submitted to this baa,d: 
j c) Copy of associated CEQA document st!ached? 0Yes 0No acre/ieet ___ , 
~-:.,...-~,.~ ---- ~=-~..--~ - --••~~::.o-.r.:-o_,_..~~ar-~1.....-~~-n=;:l--=--~~-•"'->c:=r_,.._~ 

::\ORiGDOCS\APPFORMS\10n Line ECP.G'oc Pagt 5 li2/1,12008 
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. . I 
· ~~1r~~W§~ Ws·~~;~~!.i;f-"f@~, £ $tr.i.a;iml~etj Mt~3#.11o,;, Al'JW~f!'.l~ij~ . I 

Ail streams and waterco!:lrses in vicinity of project area{s} sh~wn and tile required setback(;)w;;;;ted~;~··-··--1 
distance 'Emd slope? · IZ}Yes ONo : 
Is there a State Dept of Fish & Game Str-eambed Aiteration {1603) Permit associat€!d with 1/is projec1 or parcel? 1 

· OYes ~o 1
, 

"18. 

(a) Copy of Stale Dept of Fish &. Game .Pemiit attached? OYes 'OR 1 j (b) Da!e application for necessBI'/ pennrt submitted to this agency: =-~~------- l 
, (c) Copy of CEQA document prepared attached? []Yes □No / 
l i 
L~======~====•===="""""'=:s=;,.,;======-,=;=:========~ 

~,:m,,,~r::~;.$e-~m;~ 

:_r::occ~~:: ~,~:;~f lhe~==t~cal: ~~•~~::: ~ndslidc? ~es ~No --7 
~ 20. Is any portion -cftlle project located in the vicir.ity of rare/er.dangered species, .species of special concern (plant. j 
J animal), wetland {type), riparian hat,ftat, critical habitat, e!c.? 0Yes ~No \ 
i, !-fyes, list: _______________________________________ • 

l Cite sourceireference(s}: ,------,--=---------,---,-----,,,--------------- j 
~ Specmc stuoy prepared: 'Q;:,\o%ic..,__\ Re.,Dllrti:.. S<J\'Vt'.-~, by ~d sen ~io\q~~/<+I Cons~~ate: ":)..,,,.,e. icz.1 l 
il' 2i. Is any portion of th~ prcject located 0

1
n or within 500' of ar:~rcheolo~cal or historic site? □Yes ~No ;j' 

Cite source: {Ve,. (~.A G--1 S lJ•~+..__ IP e, 

I Specific study prepared: Cvl•h;;<-.\ "lte.50,.,,<.es ~ .J.L byi;;m 0.-;;e.c ~ fl.j~"'.:.;..,-fts date: tu:s-.1 ID-!b-2'ow / 
f. -'-'--j .J J 

)e~clrl'lg-irrroi~~b!1l:·- ·==_=•=·· ™7~-= _ ,,-,~~-~0Ef&J'?~.,..,,..,...,.- "' _,,,,,,..., •·-.. ·~™-=~ 

sic.,· · .. ,,.,;. ·-· ··· · -~---=~·· · ~=-... ~--- ~=====-----~~~~~-=~,,,....--! 1 
i ?2. Arn any new roads/driveways associated with the project? 0Yes ~No r 

J 23. Are any new vineyard avenues associated with ihe project? jg!Yes 0No / 

j 24. vvm !he project invoive any recontcuring of the land? □Yes rgJNo J 
i 25. Will there be any excavation or fill deeoer than 12 inchc:-s? □Yes ~Ne ,

1

, 
j 26. Total cubic yards o-f cut & fiil: J2i 
4 Cubic yards of cut: ________ fill: ______ -=--- j I Spoils location: on~site _____________ off-si!e_______________ I 
~ 27. Has a grading permlt been filed 1Nith !he Co Public V\/orl(s Dept? ov~ ~No J 
j 28. Will the projec! involve repair of a landsliC:e? OY:es jg!Mo ! I Location ________ Size ___ Repo;t ___________________ _ 

Is there a Timber Harvest or Conversion permit associated with the project/parcel? 0Yss 'f&i!'lo 

a) Copy of State Dept of Forestry Permit attached? 
Number o-r Jl..cres: ________ _ 

0Yes OR 
b) Daie application for necessary permit submitted io this agency:------=----::=--------
c} Cop1 of associated CEQA documen-1 attached? □Yes 0No 
d) Date other County erosion control plan{s) submit~ed ;f ciiffer-ent then the application date for this plan: 

i 

I 
I 
i 

I ,, 
r 
n 

is !her-:! a Timberland Conversion E.'(ception associated with !he proj,ecl o; parcel? □Yes ~o !1 

==-=-· - . ~""=-"=~~~~=-.r-r~,...:..~~-=--..-JJ 

!:\OR!GDOCSIJ1PP!'ORi\-!S\"I On Line 1:CP .doc 02ii1 12008 



Napa de Oro Vineyard - 1228 Hagen LLC 9/6/2022 

Vineyard Development and Operations Traffic 

Vehicles Equipment Purpose # of People # ofTrips 

Year 1 - Development 

2 Farm Tractor Ground Prep 2 2 

3 Vineyard Emplyees Ground Prep 4 3 

3 Forklift Material Delivery 4 1 

4 Ditcher Irrigation Install 5 6 
4 Farm Tractor Vineyard Install 6 6 
5 Vineyard Emplyees Planting 8 6 
2 Straw Bales/Wattles Erosion Control 2 2 

3 Vineyard Employees Erosion Control 4 2 
2 Vineyard Employees Weekly Irrigation 2 25 
2 Tanker Truck Water Delivery 2 25 

Forward - Yearly Operations 

4 Vineyard Employees Pruning 6 3 

3 Dump Truck Removing Canes 4 4 

3 Vineyard Employees Tieing Vines 4 3 

2 Vineyard Employees Irrigation Flushing 2 1 

4 Tractor Mowing/Weed Control 4 3 

3 Tractor Spray 2 7 

5 Vineyard Employees Suckering 6 3 

5 Vineyard Employees Tucking/Tieing 6 3 

5 Vineyard Employees Lateral/Leafing 6 4 

4 Vineyard Employees Leafing/Thinning 6 1 

4 Vineyard Employees Green Drop 6 1 

2 Vineyard Employees Weekly Irrigation 2 25 

2 Tanker Truck Water Delivery 2 25 

3 Flatbed/Forklift/Tractor Harvest 3 2 

5 Vineyard Employees Harvest 8 2 



GOOGLE PHOTO (2020) 

TOPO SURVEY BY TERRA FIRMA SURVEYS INC. (Cf-21-20) 

SCALE: l 11 =I00 1 

CONTOUR INTERVAL: 11 

NAPA ·DE ORO 
1228 HAGEN RD 

APN:04Cf-200-003 
2020 PHOTO MAP 

NYVE Cf-2-21 
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A Tradition of Stewardship 
A Commitment to Service 

November 10, 2021 

Drew Apeegren 
176 Main Street, Suite B 
St Helena, Ca 95474 

Planning, Building & Environmental Services 

1195 Third Street, Suite 210 
Napa, CA 94559 

www.countyofnapa.org 

David Morrison 
Director 

EMAIL 

RE: Application Completeness Determination - Hagen LLC 
Agricultural Erosion Control Plan (ECPA) File# P21-00274-ECPA 
1228 Hagen Road, Napa - APN 049-200-003 

Dear Drew, 

Thank you for the October 11, 2021, submittal of the referenced ECPA application. The initial review 
of the ECP A application package has found that the information in Exhibit A is necessary to adequately 
review the request and complete the application. 

Exhibit A also identifies environmental information necessary to adequately describe project and 
evaluate the significance of any potential impacts the project may have on the environment pursuant to the 
California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), and to prepare a technically adequate and legally defensible 
CEQA document and determination: either a Categorical Exemption, Negative Declaration or Environmental 
Impact Report. The proposed project is located within the Sarco Creek sub-watershed. Based on the size and 
average slope of the project, the proposed project would normally qualify for a Categorical Exemption 
pursuant to the Napa County CEQA guidelines; however, the project is located within an area where 
drainages are more than 5.5 converted which triggers the need for an Initial Study, potential use of the State 
CEQA guidelines is discussed further in Exhibit A. 

The ECPA is also under review by the Napa County Engineering Division for its technical adequacy in 
meeting no net increase soil loss and runoff requirements, and to verify project soil loss and hydrologic 
modeling assumptions. Any information or modifications to the Project's soil loss or hydrologic modeling 
requested by the Engineering Division to determine the adequacy of the ECPA will need to be provided to 
declare the application complete and continue its processing. Engineering's review will be provided to your 
engineer under a separate correspondence. 

This is a preliminary identification of information known to be necessary at this time to initiate the 
environmental impact analysis required by CEQA and continue processing of the application. Ongoing 
review of the project, including site inspections, may require additional information, including the 
supplementing of reports that have not been prepared in a manner consistent with County protocol or are 
otherwise necessary to provide adequate CEQA disclosure and analysis, or complete application processing. 

Thank you in advance for providing the above material in one re-submittal package with all revised 
plans, reports, or other resubmitted documents clearly marked "revised" and dated, and in an electronic 
format (.pdf, with plans converted directly from the CAD files), as well as hard copy, to facilitate uploading of 

Planning Division 
(707) 253-4417 

Building Division 
(707) 253-4417 

Engineering & Conservation 
(707) 253-4417 

Environmental Health 
(707) 253-4471 

Parks & Open Space 
(707) 259-5933 



EXHIBIT A 

APPLICATION COMPLETENESS DETERMINATION - INFORMATION REQUEST 
HAGEN LLC ECP #P21-00274-ECPA: APN 049-200-003-000 

1. Agricultural Erosion Control Plan Application Completeness Items: Tilis information is necessary 
to clearly describe and understand the full extent of the proposed conversion project and adequately 
disclose and assess potential impacts of the project pursuant to CEQA. 

a. Water Availability: The proposed project is located in an area designate as the Napa Valley 
Floor; 

1. · Provide a will serve letter from NSD regarding the water that will be trucked in to 
irrigate the vineyards. 

2. Provide details on how trucked in water will be allocated as the water truck contract 
serves multiple parcels. Provide details regarding the number of truck trips anticipated 
and any other relevant information, etc. 

3. Please provide Water Use Criteria for the proposed project. Provide pre- and post- water 
use for the project 

4. Note: irrigation for the vineyard will need to be purple pipe (identified as recycled 
water) and separated from the existing water uses on site. 

2. CEQA: Please note, that while the project would normally qualify for a Categorical Exemption (based on 
the size and slope of the parcel), due to it being located in a drainage which is more than 5.5% converted it 
will require an Initial Study per County CEQA guidelines. 

a. It should be noted that it would be possible to utilize the state CEQA guidelines which allow for 
Categorical Exemptions for projects with a slope less than 10%. However, this will require a 
revised plan which include the removal of some of the proposed vineyards to get the slopes to 
less than 10%. 

3. Shapefiles: Please provide the shapefiles so that the project plans can be digitized. 

4. Notification Information/Listing: A listing of the current owners of all the properties located within 
1,000 feet of the project site/holding will be necessary to circulate the CEQA document for public 
review and comment. The notification information shall include the property owner's names, their 
addresses, and the assessor's parcel numbers of the property owned. Also see the enclosed Adjoining 
Property Owner List Requirements instruction sheet. You will be advised when the notification 
information will need to be provided. 

Note regarding different regulations which were discussed in the Pre-App meeting: I spoke with John and he 
recalled that you are probably referring to the following: exempt earthmoving activities associated with an 
agricultural project of five acres or less on slopes of less than thirty percent from the new requirements of 
this ordinance. The project does involve a vineyard development of five acres or less which has slopes less 
than 30%. However, this type of project is still subject to CEQA and must comply with the Conservation 
Regulations in effect as of May 9, the day prior to the effective date of Ordinance No. 1438. 



A Tradition of Stewardship 
A Commitment to Service 

March 22, 2022 

Drew Aspegren 
176 Main Street, Suite B 
St Helena, Ca 9547 4 

Planning, Building & Environmental Services 

1195 Third Street, Suite 21 O 
Napa, CA 94559 

www.countyofnapa.org 

David Morrison 
Director 

EMAIL 

RE: Application Completeness Determination 2nd Submittal - Hagen LLC 
Agricultural Erosion Control Plan (ECPA) File# P21-00274-ECPA 
1228 Hagen Road, Napa - APN 049-200-003 

Dear Drew, 

Thank you for the February 15, 2021, resubmittal of the material requested as part of the first application 
completeness determination for the above referenced ECP A application. The review of the resubmittal 
has found that general the information requested has been provided. However, Planning has a few 
additional questions we would request be clarified for the record before the application is deemed 
complete. As you aware we will also be conducting a site visit with a representative of the Yocha Dehe 
tribe to asses any potential cultural resource issues; this meeting will occur on Friday, March 25 at 10:00 
am and might trigger the need for additional corrections or alterations to the proposed ECP A. 

The resubmittal has been reviewed by the Napa County Engineering Division for its technical adequacy 
in meeting no net increase soil loss and runoff requirements, and to verify project soil loss and 
hydrologic modeling assumptions. Engineering have approved the resubmittal materials and provided 
an approval memo which is attached to the email sent with this completeness letter. 

Please be advised that if the information requested in Exhibit A is not provide within 120 days of the 
date of this letter (i.e. by July 20, 2022), the application will be deemed "abandoned" pursuant to Section 
401(b)(2) of Napa County's Local CEQA Procedures, unless an extension is granted by the Director as 
provided in the Procedures. Should the application be deemed abandoned, any unused funds will be 
returned and no further work will be performed on the application. 

I would also like to take this opportunity to remind you that processing of this application is billed on a 
time and materials basis: the original application fee paid is a deposit into the project account that is 
drawn against when work is performed. Generally, once the account balance reaches $1500.00 
additional funds will be requested to cover costs associated with continue processing. 

Upon receipt and review of this letter, please feel free to contact me, if necessary, at (707) 253-4437 or 
dana.morrison@countyofnapa.org to discuss your application or the requested information. 

Sincerely, 

Planning Division 
(707) 253-4417 

Building Division 
(707) 253-4417 

Engineering & Conservation 
(707) 253-4417 

Environmental Health 
(707) 253-4471 

Parks & Open Space 
(707) 259-5933 



EXHIBIT A 

APPLICATION COMPLETENESS DETERMINATION - INFORMATION REQUEST 
HAGEN LLC ECP #P21-00274-ECPA: APN 049-200-003-000 

1. Agricultural Erosion Control Plan Application Completeness Items (Sub 2): This information 
is necessary to clearly describe and understand the full extent of the proposed conversion project 
and adequately disclose and assess potential impacts of the project pursuant to CEQA. 

a. Water 
1. Please provide additional clarification on where_water will be sourced during the 

establishment of the new vines (when water needs are typically higher), especially 
in the case of when the Napa Sanitation District is unable to provide trucked in 
water, which was indicated in their letter could be possible. Provide alternative 
sources which can be utilized, this should NOT include ground water from the 
project site. 

2. Please provide further information on the frequency of truck trips for recycled 
water, will a truck be coming to the site to once a week, twice a week, etc.? Will the 
vineyard be watered directly from the truck or will the water be stored in existing or 
new water tanks on site? If new tanks, please call out where on the site the water 
tank(s) would be located (please be aware a new tank will require a building 
permit). If one of the existing tanks, please provide details and specs on how this 
tank will be connected to the recycled water irrigation system and would no longer 
be connected to the ground water source used to irrigate the house and associated 
landscaping. 

3. Please provide clarification regarding the water source for Block Al and A2. Are 
Block Al and A2 currently watered from the onsite groundwater well? Will Block 
Al continue to be watered from this source or will the Block be switched over to the 
recycled water system? The same question applies to Block A2. 

ii. Plans: 

a. The water use criteria numbers provided in the Response to Comments 
letter do not match the Water Use Criteria listed in the ECP A. Response letter 
lists the current Block Al water use as 0.31 af, but the application lists the 
water use for Agriculture/Landscaping as 0.25 af. However, perhaps this is 
just for the site's landscaping and does not include Block A+ A2? Numbers 
should match and if needed the Application Submittal Document will need 
to be corrected and resubmitted. 

b. If Block A2 will be watered with groundwater, I will need to confer with the 
Environmental Health Department to confirm whether a groundwater 
permit will be required due to the project site being located in the MST 
groundwater deficient area. 

c. Please provide irrigation specs to clearly demonstrate how Block A2 (and 
Block Al, if applicable) will be tied into the recycle water purple pipe 
irrigation system and will NOT be watered from the well source on-site. 



Morrison, Dana 

From: Morrison, Dana 
Sent: Friday, February 25, 2022 2:10 PM 
To: 'Drew Aspegren'; nwebpm@comcast.net 
Subject: FW: 1228 Hagen Rd Napa Project YD-11302020-01 
Attachments: 1228 Hagen Rd Napa Project YD-11302020-01- Site Visit Requested.pdf 

Hi Drew, 
Tribal notifications went out and we have had a response from the Yocha Dehe, who would like to arrange a site visit. I 
am working on a deadline right now, so I will not respond to Marisela next week, but I wanted to give you a heads up. I 
will CC you the email I send next week so we can try to arrange time for a site visit. Let me know if you have any key 
dates or time when you will be unavailable in the next coming weeks. 

Cheers, 

Dana E. Morrison 
Planner Ill 
Planning, Building and Environmental Services 
County of Napa 1195 Third Street, 2nd Floor, Napa, CA 94559 
707.253.4437 

A Tmdl1lon or St WM4!lhfp 
A C i1tMn t ro Se1 Ice 

From: Marisela Hernandez <MHernandez@yochadehe-nsn.gov> 
Sent: Friday, February 25, 2022 1:59 PM 
To: Morrison, Dana <dana.morrison@countyofnapa.org> 
Cc: Rebekah Canavesio <RCanavesio@yochadehe-nsn.gov>; Victoria Delgado <VDelgado@yochadehe-nsn.gov> 
Subject: 1228 Hagen Rd Napa Project YD-11302020-01 

[External Email - Use Caution] 

Hello, 

Attached is our response to your project notification we received in regards to the project listed above. 

You will also receive a copy of our response via Mail. 

Thank you, 
Marisela Hernandez 
Administrative Assistant 

1 



Morrison, Dana 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

[External Email - Use Caution] 

Hello, 

Marisela Hernandez < MHernandez@yochadehe-nsn.gov> 
Friday, May 13, 2022 10:10 AM 
Morrison, Dana 
Rebekah Canavesio; Victoria Delgado 
1228 Hagen Rd Napa Project YD-11302020-01 - SVFU Monitors Needed 
1228 Hagen Rd Napa Project YD-11302020-01 - SVFU Monitors Needed.pdf 

Please see the attached site visit follow-up letter in regards to the project listed above. If you have 
any questions, please let us know. 

You will also receive a copy of our response via mail. 

Thank you, 
Marisela Hernandez 
Administrative Assistant 
Yocha Dehe Wintun Nation 
PO Box 18 I Brooks, CA 95606 
p 530.796.01051 f 530.796.2143 
mhernandez@yochadehe-nsn.gov 

1 



Morrison, Dana 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Hi Drew, 

Morrison, Dana 
Friday, May 13, 2022 10:31 AM 
Drew Aspegren 
Fw: 1228 Hagen Rd Napa Project YD-11302020-01 - SVFU Monitors Needed 
1228 Hagen Rd Napa ProjectYD-11302020-01 - SVFU Monitors Needed.pdf 

I just received the Vacha Dehe letter regarding the Hagen ECP (though it does mention the housing element, 

but I think that is a mistake; I will reach out and ask for edit version with the correct project referenced). They 

are recommending a cultural monitor to be onsite during the development phase of the project and sensitivity 

training as well. 

Let me know if you have any questions. 

Regards, 

Dana 

From: Marisela Hernandez <MHernandez@yochadehe-nsn.gov> 
Sent: Friday, May 13, 2022 10:10 AM 
To: Morrison, Dana <dana.morrison@countyofnapa.org> 
Cc: Rebekah Canavesio <RCanavesio@yochadehe-nsn.gov>; Victoria Delgado <VDelgado@yochadehe-nsn.gov> 
Subject: 1228 Hagen Rd Napa Project YD-11302020-01 - SVFU Monitors Needed 

[External Email - Use Caution] 
Hello, 
Please see the attached site visit follow-up letter in regards to the project listed above. If you have 
any questions, please let us know. 
You will also receive a copy of our response via mail. 

Thank you, 
Marisela Hernandez 
Administrative Assistant 
Yocha Dehe Wintun Nation 
PO Box 18 I Brooks, CA 95606 
p 530.796.01051 f 530.796.2143 
mhernandez@yochadehe-nsn.gov 

1 



Morrison, Dana 

From: nwebpm@comcast.net 
Sent: 
To: 

Monday, February 7, 2022 3:39 PM 
Morrison, Dana 

Cc: 'Drew Aspegren' 
Subject: RE: 1228 Hagen LLC (Napa De Oro) 

Follow Up Flag: Follow up 
Flag Status: Completed 

[External Email - Use Caution] 

Hi Dana, 
We are ready to submit revisions in response to comments of 11/10/2021 & 11/16/2021 for 1228 Hagen LLC (Napa De 
Oro) #P21-00274. If you will provide a link, we will submit all materials requested. 
Thanks 

Ben Menzel 
Napa Valley Vineyard Engineering, Inc. 
(707) 963-4927 

From: Morrison, Dana <dana.morrison@countyofnapa.org> 
Sent: Friday, February 4, 2022 4:29 PM 
To: nvvebpm@comcast.net 
Cc: Drew Aspegren <nwedla@comcast.net> 
Subject: RE: 1228 Hagen LLC (Napa De Oro) 

Hi Ben, 
Good question, basical ly, the State Cat Ex says t he la nd must be less than 10% (by this we have interpreted to be within 
the project area, not overall site) . While we can support an average slope (of less than 10%), my understanding from 
other Con Div staff is that that project area itself really shouldn't have much, if any areas over, 10%. Minor slope 
undulations can probably be overlooked, but larger sections of land shouldn't be included. I hope that provides 
adequate clarification, if not let me know and we can touch base next week. 
Cheers , 

Dana E. Morrison 
Planner Ill 

Planning, Building and Environmental Services 

County of Napa 1195 Third Street, 2nd Floor, Napa, CA 94559 

707.253.4437 

dana.morrison@countyofnapa.org 

1 



Morrison, Dana 

From: Morrison, Dana 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Tuesday, September 13, 2022 9:18 AM 
nwebpm@comcast.net; 'Drew Aspegren' 
Re: 1228 Hagen #P21-00274 

Hey Ben, 
Sorry about that, should work now. 
https://www.pbes.c1oud/index.php/s/oH2YELbo98bf6Ja 

Hagen 3rd Submittal P21-00274 

PBES Cloud v2.0 - Napa Co. Plann ing, Building, and Environmental 
Serv ices Dept. cloud sharing platfo rm 

Cheers, 
Dana 

www.pbes.cloud 

From: nwebpm@comcast.net <nwebpm@comcast.net> 
Sent: Tuesday, September 13, 2022 8:03 AM 
To: Morrison, Dana <dana.morrison@countyofnapa.org>; 'Drew Aspegren' <nwedla@comcast.net> 
Subject: RE: 1228 Hagen #P21-00274 

[External Email - Use Caution] 
Hi Dana, 
Yesterday I tried to use the link you provided to upload our documents but it would not let me upload them, it said I do 
not have permission to upload. I think this happened in the past and you were able to provide a new link. 
Thanks 

Ben Menzel 
Napa Valley Vineyard Engineering, Inc. 
(707) 963-4927 

From: Morrison, Dana <dana.morrison@countyofnapa.org> 
Sent: Monday, September 12, 2022 11:57 AM 
To: nwebpm@comcast.net; 'Drew Aspegren' <nwedla@comcast.net> 
Subject: Re: 1228 Hagen #P21-00274 

Hi Ben, 
Lets do a Cloud link drop, please see link below: 

1 
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From: Drew Aspegren <nvvedla@comcast.net> 
Sent: Wednesday, July 20, 2022 10:11 AM 
To: Morrison, Dana <dana.morrison@countyofnapa.org> 
Cc: Ben Menzel <nvvebpm@comcast.net> 
Subject: 1228 Hagen #P21-00274 

[External Email - Use Caution] 
Hi Dana- We are working on the Restoration Plan and incorporating the GHG element, and we received the plan showing the 
separation of groundwater from recycled water. However, given the new mandates regarding air quality, we request a 60 day 
extension of time to respond to your completeness letter. We will be contacting you regarding our proposal for mitigation; 
hopefully the county will have firmed up policy regarding this matter. 

Thank you for your consideration and you efforts in this matter. 

Drew L. Aspegren, P.E. 
Napa Valley Vineyard Engineering, Inc. 
0: (707) 963-4927 
C: (707) 287-7700 

3 



A Tradition of Stewardship 
A Commitment to Service 

January 24, 2022 

Jose Simon ill, Chairperson 
Middletown Rancheria 

P.O. Box 1035 
Middletown CA, 95461 

Planning, Building & Environmental Services 

1195 Third Street, Suite 210 
Napa, CA 94559 

www.countyofnapa.org 

David Morrison 
Director 

Certified Mail 

Re: Notification of Proposed Project Pursuant to Public Resources Code 21080.3.1 
Hagen Vineyard, Erosion Control Plan #P21-00274-ECPA 
1228 Hagen Road; APN: 049-200-003 

Dear Mr. Simon, 

The Napa County Planning Division is processing a request for an Agricultural Erosion Control Plan 
request to abandon 0.35 acres of existing vineyard, legalize 0.29 gross acres (0.20 net acres) of existing 
vineyard and install 0.96 gross acres (0.68 net vine acres) of vineyard [resulting in a final total of 0.88 net vine 
acres on site] located at 1228 Hagen Road, Napa. Additional information about the proposal can be viewed 

online at the Planning Division's current projects webpage https://www.countyofnapa.org/2876/Current­
Projects-Explorer. 

This letter serves as notification to the Middletown Rancheria that is traditionally and culturally 
affiliated with the geographic area of the proposed project pursuant to Public Resources Code 21080.3.1 
(Assembly Bill 52 [Gatto]). If your tribe wishes to consult on this project, please contact me in writing, within 
30 days of receipt of this letter, to request consultation. 

If you should have any questions, please feel free to contact by telephone at 707-253-4437 or via email 
at dana.morrison@countyofnapa.org. 

Sincerely, 

Enclosures: 

Planning Division 
(707) 253-4417 

Cultural Resources Survey 
Project plans 

Building Division 
(707) 253-4417 

Engineering & Conservation 
(707) 253-4417 

Environmental Health 
(707) 253-4471 

Parks & Open Space 
(707) 259-5933 



A Tradition of Stewardship 
A Commitment to Service 

January 24, 2022 

Scott Gabaldon, Tribal Chair/Cultural Resources Manager 
Mi shew al W appo Tribe of Alexander Valley 
940 Larkfield Center 
Santa Rosa, CA 95403 

Planning, Building & Environmental Services 

1195 Third Street, Suite 210 
Napa, CA 94559 

www.countyofnapa.org 

David Morrison 
Director 

Certified Mail 

Re: Notification of Proposed Project Pursuant to Public Resources Code 21080.3.1 
Hagen Vineyard, Erosion Control Plan #P21-00274-ECPA 
1228 Hagen Road; APN 049-200-003 

Dear Mr. Gabaldon, 

The Napa County Planning Division is processing a request for an Agricultural Erosion Control Plan 
request to abandon 0.35 acres of existing vineyard, legalize 0.29 gross acres (0.20 net acres) of existing 
vineyard and install 0.96 gross acres (0.68 net vine acres) of vineyard [resulting in a final total of 0.88 net vine 
acres on site] located at 1228 Hagen Road, Napa. Additional information about the proposal can be viewed 
online at the Planning Division's current projects webpage https://www.countyofnapa.org/2876/Current­
Projects-Explorer. 

This letter serves as notification to the Mishewal Wappo Tribe of Alexander Valley that is traditionally 
and culturally affiliated with the geographic area of the proposed project pursuant to Public Resources Code 
21080.3.1 (Assembly Bill 52 [Gatto]). If your tribe wishes to consult on this project, please contact me in 
writing, within 30 days of receipt of this letter, to request consultation. 

If you should have any questions, please feel free to contact by telephone at 707-253-4437 or via email 
at dana .morrison@countyofnapa.org. 

-~~ 
Dana Morrison 
Planner III 

Enclosures: 

Planning Division 
(707) 253-4417 

Cultural Resources Survey 
Project plans 

Building Division 
(707) 253-4417 

Engineering & Conservation 
(707) 253-4417 

Environmental Health 
(707) 253-4471 

Parks & Open Space 
(707) 259-5933 



A Tradition of Stewardship 
A Commitment to Service 

January 24, 2022 

Laverne Bill, Interim Director of Cultural Resources 
Yocha Dehe Wintun Nation 
P.O. Box 18 
Brooks, CA 95606 

Planning, Building & Environmental Services 

1195 Third Street, Suite 210 
Napa, CA 94559 

www.countyofnapa.org 

David Morrison 
Director 

Certified Mail 

Re: Notification of Proposed Project Pursuant to Public Resources Code 21080.3.1 
Hagen Vineyard, Erosion Control Plan #P21-00274-ECPA 
1228 Hagen Road; APN 049-0200-003 

Dear Mr. Bill, 

The Napa County Planning Division is processing a request for an Agricultural Erosion Control Plan 
request to abandon 0.35 acres of existing vineyard, legalize 0.29 gross acres (0.20 net acres) of existing 
vineyard and install 0.96 gross acres (0.68 net vine acres) of vineyard [resulting in a final total of 0.88 net vine 
acres on site] located at 1228 Hagen Road, Napa. Additional information about the proposal can be viewed 
online at the Planning Division's current projects webpage https://www.countyofnapa.org/2876/Current­
Projects-Explorer. 

This letter serves as notification to the Yocha Dehe Wintun Nation that is traditionally and culturally 
affiliated with the geographic area of the proposed project pursuant to Public Resources Code 21080.3.1 
(Assembly Bill 52 [Gatto]). If your tribe wishes to consult on this project, please contact me in writing, within 
30 days of receipt of this letter, to request consultation. 

If you should have any questions, please feel free to contact by telephone at 707-253-4437 or via email 
at dana.morrison@countyofnapa.org. 

~ ---~ 
Planner III 

Enclosures: 

Planning Division 
(707) 253-4417 

Cultural Resources Survey 
Project plans 

Building Division 
(707) 253-4417 

Engineering & Conservation 
(707) 253-4417 

Environmental Health 
(707) 253-4471 

Parks & Open Space 
(707) 259-5933 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 53FF28BC-DA46-41BF-9F94-709DC34E9C10 

February 22, 2022 

Napa County 

YOCHA 0EHE 
CULTURAL RESOURCES 

Planning, Building & Environmental Services 
Attn: Dana Morrison, Planner III 
1195 Third Street, Suite 210 
Napa, CA 94559 

RE: 1228 Hagen Rd Napa Project YD-11302020-01 

Dear Ms. Morrison: 

Thank you for your project notification dated, January 24, 2022, regarding cultural information on or 
near the proposed 1228 Hagen Rd Napa Project. We appreciate your effort to contact us and wish to 
respond. 

The Cultural Resources Department has reviewed the project and concluded that it is within the 
aboriginal territories of the Yocha Dehe Wintun Nation. Therefore, we have a cultural interest and 
authority in the proposed project area. 

Based on the information provided, the Tribe has concerns that the project could impact unknown 
cultural resources. Additionally, Yocha Dehe Wintun Nation requests a site visit to the project area 
to evaluate our cultural concerns. 

To coordinate a date and time for the site visit, please contact: 

CRD Administrative Staff 
Yocha Dehe Wintun Nation 
Office: (530) 796-3400 
Email: THPO@yochadehe-nsn.gov 

Please refer to identification number YD - 11302020-01 in any correspondence concerning this 
project. 

Thank you for providing us with this notice and the opportunity to comment. 

Sincerely, 

(i\DocuSlgned by: 

L ~DB9C34EA .. 
Tribal Historic Preservation Officer 

Yocha Dehe Wintun Nation 
PO Box 18 Brooks, California 95606 p) 530.796.31,00 f) 530.796.2143 www.yochadehe.org 



DocuSign Envelope ID: AC3F2D61-5DAB-4BBA-AD1 F-D3F8388CB5BC 

May 11, 2022 

Napa County 
Attn: Dana Morrison, Planner III 
1195 Third Street, Suite 305 
Napa, CA 94559 

YOCHA DEHE 
CULTURAL RE OURCES 

RE: 1228 Hagen Rd Napa Project YD-11302020-01 

Dear Ms. Morrison: 

Thank you for the site visit on, April 14, 2022, regarding the proposed 1228 Hagen Rd Napa Project. 
We appreciate you taking the time to show us the project area. 

Based on the information provided during our site visit, as well as supporting documents provided 
by your organization; the Tribe has concerns that the project could impact known cultural resources. 
Yocha Dehe Wintun Nation highly recommends including cultural monitors during development 
and ground disturbance, including backhoe trenching and excavations. In addition, we recommend 
cultural sensitivity training for all project personnel 

To setup a monitoring agreement, please contact: 

Laverne Bill, Director of Cultural Resources 
Yocha Dehe Wintun Nation 
Phone: (530) 723-3891 
Email: lbill@yochadehe-nsn.gov 

Please refer to identification number YD-11302020-01 in any correspondence concerning this project. 

Thank you for providing us the opportunity to comment. 

Sincerely, 

DocuSlgned by: 

~ 
E D C34EA . . . a~6i?ffoEtbnc Preservation Officer 

Yocha Dehe Wintun Nation 
PO Box 18 Brooks, California 95606 p) 530.796.!M00 f) 530.796.2143 www.yochadehe.org 


